~
"

# In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o soorne  INOTice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1386.

Companies House

HVARRROIEY -

08/01/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number WFEWF’?FW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ Flexidrive (Norwich) Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Christopher David
Surname Horner
Liquidator's address
Building namefnumber' 47-49 Duke Street
Street | Darlington

Post town | County Durham

County/Region |

ot [o[L[3[ [7[sD]

Country |

I Liquidator’'s name ©

Full forename(s)

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town I
County/Region I
Postcode T
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 2" A2 [200[1ls

Statement of affairs

H

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(t) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

H Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Siananwe

Signature date dO ,T ’?"'".T E’? ’T ‘g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information an this form will appear on the
public record.

{antact name

Rachel Simmons

E Where to send

Campany name

Robson Scott Associates Ltd

47-49 Duke Street
Darlington

| Address

Past tawn

|
|
|

County Durham

County/Region

= o[i(a] [7[sIB]

Country

Inx

01325 365 950
Checklist

[ Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Piease make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information pfease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Flexidrive {Norwich) Limited

on the 21 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Rodney Paul Howlett

Fult Name

Signed %ﬂ

21 December 2018

Dated




N

Flexidrive (Norwich} Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ f

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors T NIL

_w: Z l 21 December 2018
Signature Date




Flexidrive (Norwich) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 December 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
_________________ NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. N
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) N
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appticable {brought down} e o __ NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Empioyees 15,146.35
Directors 4,529.00
Banks/Institutions 1.00
Inland Revenue 4,543.91
. _24,220.26
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (24,220.26)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (ﬁ,?z&z'é)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

2.00

(24,222.26)

21 Decernber 2018
Date

]

Signature




9€:0T 8107 19qws23Q O7

60'STOZ J3A T0S Sdl

€40 T aded

ainjeudis

16'EL0°6 Sugeyoy saug €

001 19 979 ‘weyduung pzHST X0d Od ‘S1uswiAed Asuepunpay pung gdueinsu| [eUOIIEN 341 0013

00625t YV9 ETYN UIHMION ‘YIEBUMIRY mMap ‘PEOY 3SNoy(e 99 13|MOH poy TOHD
771 863N

ﬂm.mwm.v \wc>._. COQD QISEIMaN ‘coucmnmr_o._ ..Bm__) JJed Uoluag \SIU: un mc__tch SWies >u:m>_0m:_ SWIo3sn) w onuaszy INH Q0QHD

3 ssauppy awep Aay

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
panwit (UnmIoN) AUpIXaLY
PI] S93EI1D0SSY 1102S U0sqoy



9£:0T 8707 13qWa23Q 0F

0102 J33AY0S SdI

T 40 T aBey

2unleudig

[4 00T Buneio] sauug Aleulpig 1
002z 00t 4 0ot Aeuipig YV9 ETUN 'UIMION 'YIBaUIeY MaN ‘peoy asnoy|es 99 13[MOY [ned ABUpoy 4 QOHH
dn pajed aseys sod saljeys anjep
wy jelor dn pajed JO "ON |euIwon adA) $53.ppYy suwiepn A3y

siapjoyaleys -
payw (YIIMION) aAIPIXD]S
P17 S3)LIDOSSY N0JS uosqoy



